SHENZHEN SHUNXIANGNUO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. http:// www.sxndz.com 1
S h i e l d e d SMD P o w e r I n d u c t o r s
SMRH5D28 Series, Shielded SMD Power Inductors
◆特征： Features:
● 高饱和电流，低直流电阻 ● High saturation current, low DCR
● 闭合磁路设计减少漏磁 ● Close magnetic circuit design reduce leakage
● 适用于表面贴装设备 ● Suitable for surface mounting equipment
● 多种封装尺寸和宽电感范围 ● Various package size and wide inductance range

Part No
Inductance DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMRH5D28-3R3N 3.3 ±30% 10KHz 0.024 2.40 2.40
SMRH5D28-4R7N 4.7 ±30% 10KHz 0.031 2.20 2.20
SMRH5D28-5R6N 5.6 ±30% 10KHz 0.038 1.90 1.90
SMRH5D28-6R8N 6.8 ±30% 10KHz 0.045 1.80 1.80
SMRH5D28-8R2N 8.2 ±30% 10KHz 0.053 1.60 1.60
SMRH5D28-100N 10 ±30% 10KHz 0.065 1.30 1.30
SMRH5D28-120M 12 ±20% 10KHz 0.076 1.20 1.20
SMRH5D28-150M 15 ±20% 10KHz 0.403 1.10 1.10
SMRH5D28-180M 18 ±20% 10KHz 0.110 1.00 1.00
SMRH5D28-220M 22 ±20% 10KHz 0.122 0.90 0.90
SMRH5D28-270M 27 ±20% 10KHz 0.175 0.85 0.85
SMRH5D28-330M 33 ±20% 10KHz 0.189 0.75 0.75
SMRH5D28-390M 39 ±20% 10KHz 0.212 0.70 0.70
SMRH5D28-470M 47 ±20% 10KHz 0.260 0.62 0.62
SMRH5D28-560M 56 ±20% 10KHz 0.305 0.58 0.58
SMRH5D28-680M 68 ±20% 10KHz 0.355 0.52 0.52
SMRH5D28-820M 82 ±20% 10KHz 0.463 0.46 0.46
SMRH5D28-101M 100 ±20% 10KHz 0.520 0.42 0.42
SMRH5D28-181M 180 ±20% 10KHz 0.98 0.33 0.33
● Saturation Current: DC current at which inductance drops 35% from its value without current.
● Temperature Rise Current: the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise isΔT 40℃ (Ta=25℃).
● Rated DC Current：The less value which is Isat or Irms.
● Special remind:Circuit design, component, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions